
PAGE TWO HEPPNER GAZETTE TIMES, HEPPNER, OREGON, THURSDAY, APRIL 12, 1934.

Oregon, on the 2nd day of May, 1034.Klamath Falls In order to proswap them off, but to put them to
Claimant name aa witnesses :

nr.n Alt: f V rikk. n n. Hil- -
work, instead of having them stand

LONEROCK
By MRS. RUTH MORGAN

Ellis Cason has returned from

the front entrance of the County Court
House in Heppner, Morrow County, Ore-gu-n,

sell at public auction (subject to re-

demption) to the highest bidder for cash in
hand, all the right, title, interest, and es-

tate which the above named defendants,

ing around with their hands in n Miner jiuiauii, c. xj. uiuw, w. v ..- -

ben, Janus Mosnie, all of Ukiah, Oregon.
duce a pure strain of Marquis
wheat to supplement the seed now
being used, two tons of certified
Marquis seed have been obtained

their pockets.
As you of course know, the lanes The Dalles where he has been for NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE.

Notice is hereby given that by virtue offrom Montana by the county agent'ssome time for medical treatment.in the sky where our airships fly
are bumpy, full of ts, etc. an Execution issued out of the Circuit Courtoffice for grain operators of the

county. Some of this will probablyMr. Cason is greatly Improved inThis can be fixed, and the way to

William H. Padberg, Mary IN. fadberg.
Lax ton McMurray, The First National
Bank of Heppner, a corporation, and J. L.
Gault, and Ralph Jackson, and each of
them, and all of them, had on the twelfth
day of December 1922 the date of the mort-
gage herein foreclosed, or since that time
had, or have, in and to the above described

of the State of Oregon for Morrow County,

the constant appeal to prejudice
that was always before them. The
sales tax had been pictured as a
Wall Street vulture ready to pounce
upon the last morsel of bread of the
poor man to relieve the rich; even
though the specific provisions of the
bill were that it was an emergency
measure for two years only, it was
represented that if the bill ever got
on the statute books, it would be
there forever; that it would be con-

stantly increased until all taxes
would be raised in this way and
that no other tax would be Imposed.
These statement remind me of the

THE HEPPNER GAZETTE,
Established March S0.1SS3;

THE HEPPNER TIMES,
Established November 18. 1897;

CONSOLIDATED FEBRUARY 15, 1912.

fix it is to pave the airways with
good crushed rock, stuck together
with liquified chewing gum.

dated March 14, 1934, in that certain mil
wherein the Federal Land Hank of Spo-

kane, a corporation, aa plaintiff, recovered
a judgment against the defendants, C. B.
K u ley, Amanda F. Kuley, Kyle McDaniel
and Lotta McDaniel, and against each of

be certified this year, according to
C. A. Henderson, county agent.
Recommended varieties of cereals
for the Klamath Basin are Marquis
or Federation wheat for local farm

real property, or any part thereof, to satis-
fy said execution, judgment and decree.If I can secure the contract to do
costs and accruing costs.this paving, how many mules can

health since his return home.
Mrs. J, C. Morgan and children

and Mrs. Ida Hutt who formerly
lived here, were Lonerock visitors
from Mayville Friday.

Mrs. Lewis LeTrace is cooking
for the Joe Hayes lambing crew at
Juniper.

Miss Ruth Wyland has returned
to Monmouth after spending Easter

them, on the Tenth day of March,
which judgment was for the followingyou furnish to do the work, and use, Kanota oats and Hannchen C. J. D. BAUMAN,

Sheriff of Morrow County, Oregon.
By ELBERT L. COX, Deputy

sums,what kind of a 50-5- 0 proposition do barely, Mr. Henderson says.
1227.60 with interest at the rate of 8 peryou think would be fair?

Published every Thursday morning by
VAWT US and SPENCER CRAWFORD
and entered at the Post Office at Hepp-ne- r,

Oregon, as second-clas- s matter.

ADVERTISING BATES GIVES ON
APPLICATION

WILL M. PETERSON,cent per annum from January 12, 1931 ;NOTICE OF SALE OF ANIMALS.Of course we would have to take HALEY PETERSON,S227.&0 with interest at the rate of e perwords of Harrington Emerson, "Of-
ten the main difficulties in the path Attorneys for Plaintiff. 8cent per annum from June 12, 1931 ; $227.60our pay in improvement bonds, Notice is hereby given by virtue

which would be liens against the of the laws of the State of Oregonwith her parents, Mr. and Mrs. C.of progression are not the real and NOTICE TO CREDITORS.
Notice is hereby given that the under

with interest at the rate of s per cent per
annum from January 12, 1932; $227.60
with interest at the rate of 8 per cent per
annum from June 12, 1932; $227.60 with

property on the ground that wetangible difficulties, but the imagin
signed was duly appointed by the Countypassed over, and the usual graft

that I have taken up the following
described animals at the Hager-Mc-Mur-

ranch at the head of CI arks

D. Robinson.
Mrs. Cleo Robinson passed thru

Lonerock Friday on her way to
Hardman for the week end.

interest at the rate of 8 tier cent per anof organizing improvement districts
would have to be resorted to. In num from January 12, 1933; the sum of

SUBSCRIPTION RATES:
One Year -
Six Months .

Three Months .

Single Copies

ary spectres that terrorize and par-

alyze some part of the soul. . . . Men
are tormented by the opinions they
have of things rather than the

$2.00
1.00
.76
.06

canyon, 9 miles SW of Heppner, and S8.022.H9 with interest at the rate of 6
per cent per annum from January 12, 1933 ;that I will, on Saturday, April 21,

Court of Morrow County, Oregon, execu-
tor of the estate of Nels Magnuson, de-

ceased, and all persons having claims
against said deceased are hereby required
to present the same to said executor, with
proper vouchers, at the law office of Jos. J.
Nys, at Heppner, Oregon, within six
months from the date hereof.

addition to the usual taxes, people
have only been assessed specially

Mrs. Ray Robinson and children
spent the week end at their moun the sum of $428.28 with interest at the

things themselves." rate of 8 per cent per annum from Aprilfor storm drains, lightning districts, tain ranch with Mr. Robinson. 13, 1932; $32.60. abstract charges : and theThe members of the legislature,Official Paper for Morrow Comity etc., so that an special

1934, at 10 o'clock a. m., sell the
same to the highest bidder for cash
in hand subject to the right of re-
demption of the owner or owners
thereof. Said animals are described

Miss Roxie Wick is cooking at further sum of $600.00 as attorney fees ;

and the sum of $34.00 costs and disburse-
ments ; and a decree of foreclosure against

Dated and first published this 22nd dayassessment would not need to cut
of March, 1934.Cohn's mill this spring.

At a recent meeting of the Pythmuch ice.MEMBER ALEX CORNETT, Executor.the defendants, C B. Kuley, and Amanda F.
Hoping that this proposition will as follows:ian sisters, Miss Daisy Andrews Kuiey, nusuand and wife, Kyle McDaniel,

and Lotta McDaniel, husband and wife:

realizing that most men considered
the schools a matter of importance
second only to that of

voted for the tax only as an
emergency measure, with the hope
that school support might be taken
care of more directly by the state
and not have to depend on the in

was initiated into the order. 1 aged brown horse, about 15 or 16strike you with the full force of a
dozen brix, and also that you have County of Morrow ; Consolidated Securities

Mrs. George McLaughlin was a years old, branded Circle B on left

NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNT.
Notice is hereby given that the under-

signed, administratrix of the estate of
Charles B. Wright, deceaesed, has filed her
final account of her administration of said

Company, a corporation ; J. L. Pflugard
and Marie Pfluirard. husband and' wifeCondon visitor Thursday. shoulder, weight about 1400 lbs.
Cecil C. Sargent ; and lone National Farm

a Merry Knsmas coming, etc.,
Very T. Y.,

J. W. REDINGTON.
At the school meeting Friday af 1 bay mare with snip face, about estate with the County Court of the Stateternoon Max Schmidt was elected 5 years old, no brands, weight about

Loan Association, a corporation, I will, on
the Twenty-firs- t day of April, 1934, at the
hour of ten oclock A. M.. of the said day.

creasing tax delinquency of the gen- -
Also please figure on what price a member of the board to replace 1000 lbs.ral property tax.

Walter Hayes who has resigned. 1 bay mare, star in face, about 5 at the front door of the county court houae
in Heppner, Morrow County, State of Ore

of Oregon for Morrow County, and that
said court has set Monday, the 7th day of
May, 1934, at the hour of 10:00 o'clock A.
M., of said day at the County Court room
at the Court house at Heppner, Oregon, aa
the time and place for hearing objections

J. O. TURNER.
Miss Carrie Pullen is cooking for years old, no brands, weight about gon, offer for sale and sell to the highest

bidder for cash in hand all the followingthe J. W. Maidment lambing crew,
WOULD PAVE AIRWAYS. to said final account, and all persons having

1000 lbs.
JAMES M. HAGER,

4-- 6 Heppner, Oregon,
Charley Maidment has returned

home from Ritter springs and isAnywhere in Southern Calif.,
Some " " March, '34.

SPRING, AND CLEAN-C- P TIME.

IN the Gazette Times office,WE,
be glad, yea, very glad,

when spring clean-u- p time is over.
We can sympathize with the house-
wife if she becomes a bit petulent
at complaints of hubby and the kids
about meals not being just right
when she has the house topsy-turv-y

at clean-u- p time. Those drop-
ping in at the Gazette Times office
this week were no doubt at first im

feeling much better now.
NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.Mr. Ben F. Swaggart, Mr. and Mrs. Ed Case are again

objections to said hnal account or the set-
tlement of said estate are hereby required
to file the same with said court on or be-

fore the time set for said hearing.
Dated and first published this 16th day

of March, 1934.
EMMA C. BRESHEARS,

Administratrix.

Department of the Interior, U. S. LandOregon Horse and Mule Ranch, in Lonerock after an absence of

you can ship me ten carloads of
snow from the Blue Mountains, f.
o. b. at any point where rail and
sail meet. I think that I may be
able to sell it here to spread on the
hiways two feet deep, to slow up
the speed-devil- s, three of whom are
born every minute.

CARD OF THANKS.
We wish to thank our many

friends and neighbors for their
kindly help and sympathy at the
time of our bereavement.

Mrs. W. A. Wilcox.
Mr. and Mrs. Clyde Penney.

Office at The Dalles. Oregon. Mar. 20. 1934.several weeks.Uncle Jack Morrow County, Oregon.

described real property in Morrow County,
State of Oregon,

The East Half of the Southeast Quar-
ter of Section Ten ; the West Half and
the Northwest Quarter of the North-
east Quarter of Section Eleven and tha
Northwest Quarter of Section Four-
teen, in Township One South of Range
Twenty-thre- East of the Willamette
Meridian, containing tJOO acres.
Together with all and singular the
tenements, hereditaments and appur-
tenances thereunto belonging or In
anywise appertaining.

NOTICE Is hereby given that. Fayette
Forrest Lear visited at the J. C.Dear Mr. Swaggart: Mettle, of Ukiah. Oregon, who. on Ju v 20

1928, made Homestead Entry under ActHaving read in the Heppner Ga Morgan home near Mayville Satur-
day evening. Dec. m. 1016, No. 025235. lor NMt SE!4zet advertising that you had horses

and mules to sell or swap, andpressed that the place had been hit
Sec. 17, Wi4 SE'A, Section 21, Township
5 South, Range 81 East, Willamette Merid-
ian, has hied notice of intention to make
final Proof, to establish claim to the land

Professional CardsMrs. Everett Harshman and
son of Hardman have been vis-

iting at the home of her parents,
knowing for years that you raise theby a tornado, until their nostrils
very best brands of those animals, above described, before S. A. Newberry,were attacked by the keen stench of

fresh paint and they saw Frank
or so much of said real property as may be
necessary to satisfy the plaintiff's judg-
ment, costs, attorney fees and accruing

Mr. and Mrs. Kinnard McDaniel.am advising you not to sell or United states commissioner, at Pendleton
Roberts perched on a step ladder,
wielding a mean brush. Mr. Rob

costs of Bale.
C. J. D. BAUMAN,

Sheriff of Morrow County, State of
Oregon. 9Date of first publication March 22, 1934.

erts, the landlord, is giving the old
shop a good working over, and
there is alreay evidence that the

DR. E. C. WILLCUTT
OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN fc SURGEON

(Over J. C. Penney Co.)

PENDLETON, OREGON

GOOD NEWS Fi ME BUYERS NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE UNDERspring sunlight will henceforth re' EXECUTION.
NOTICE IS HEREliY GIVEN that byfleet a brighter interior but will it

ever be possible to obliterate all virtue of an execution issued out of Ihi
Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, forthose paint splotches?
Morrow County to me directed and delivThe experience is a bit trying, but

no doubt the stray drippings of the
ered upon a judgment and decree and order
of sale rendered in said court on the 12th
day of March, 1934, in favor of R. D. Gray
and against Annie Williams, Henry Crump

paint brush will be eventually put
to rout; a great amount of miscel

as administrator of the estate of Annie
Williams, deceased; Henry Crump, Fred

AUCTIONEER
Farm and Personal Property

Sales a Specialty
G. L. BENNETT

"The Man Who Talks to
Beat the Band"

LEXINGTON, OREGON

Crump and Lulu Wheeler, in the suit there
laneous litter will have been dis-
posed of, withal, and when the shop
is once more in order, certainly the
disagreeableness of a week or two
will be repaid in the following

in pending wherein the said R. D. Gray is
plaintiff, and Annie Williams, Henry
Crump, as Administrator of the estate of
Annie Williams, deceased ; Henry Crump,

months of lving in a brighter, clean'
er home.

Fred Crump and Lulu Wheeler are defend-
ants, for the sum of $1400.00, together with
interest thereon at the rate of 8 per cent
per Annum from June 1. 1931, until paid
for the further sum of $150.00. (One Hun

It takes a bit of philosophy to
carry the tender nature through all
the grime and cobwebs of the
spring clean-u- p. When one looks

PHELPS
FUNERAL. HOME

Phone 1332
HEPPNER, OREGON

at the paint bespattered stove, it
is well to think, "anyway, we're
lucky it's not a grand piano," or if
a tear rops from the brush through
the gap of the shirt collar, one
might opine that "maybe a bath
before Saturday night won t do any
harm, now that the weather has
warmed up a bit."

J. O. TURNER
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Phone 173

Hotel Heppner Building
HEPPNER, ORE.

But since the clean-u- p bug bit
Mr. Roberts, we wondered if we
couldn't "sic" the little insect onto
a lot of other folks, starting an epi-

demic of bites. Misery loves com

dred Fifty) Dollars, as attorney's fees, and
for the further sum of $18.90 costs and dis-

bursements ; which said decree and judg-
ment and order of sale has been duly dock-
eted and enrolled in the office of the clerk
of said court, and in and by which said
judgment, decree and order of sale it was
directed that the hereinafter described real
property in Morrow County, Oregon, to-

gether with the tenements, hereditament,
and appurtenances thereto belonging or in
anywise apertaining, and also all of the
right, estate and interest of said defendants
in and to the same, be sold by the Sheriff
of Morrow County, Oregon, to satisfy said
judgment and all costs.

THEREFORE, I will, on the 12th day of
May, 1934, at the hour of two o'clock in
the afternoon of said day, at the front door
of the Court House in the City of Heppner,
Morrow County, Oregon, sell all the right,
title and interest which the said defend-
ants, or either of them, had on the 22nd
day of July, 1929, or since then have ac-
quired or now have, in and to the follow-
ing described premises situated in Morrow
County, State of Oregon,

Lot 1 (one), in block 2 (two), of Mor-
row's Second Addition to the City of
Heppner, Morrow County, State of
Oregon.

together with the tenements, hereditaments,
and appurtenances thereto belonging or in
anywise appertaining; and also all of the
right, estate, title and interest of said de-

fendants in and to the same; said lands to
be sold at public auction to the highest
bidder for cash in hand, the proceeds f
sale to be applied in satisfaction of Bald
execution and all cost.

Dated this 10th day of April, 1934.
C. J. D. BAUMAN,

Sheriff of Morrow County, Oregon.

pany, you know. But we're not
alone in the desire. The city dads
have ordered a general clean-u- p

day next Monday. It's not the
A. B. GRAY, M. D.

PHYSICIAN & SURGEON
Phone 323

227 North Main Street

Eye Tested and Olaaae Fitted

grime and cobwebs within, but the
trash litters without the homes of
the city that have their concern,

Thrift Cooker A "
$21.25 additional f$10. down .

V EASY TERMS sL2 ,

V p lii!

4

And to facilitate the cleaning they
are providing free transportation
to the city dump grounds.

MONEY-SAVIN- G CO-OPERATI-
VE

PLAN FOR A LIMITED TIME IN

YOUR COMMUNITY...

The Pacific Power & Light Company and
local electric range dealers are cooperating
in a plan to make it easy for you to enjoy
immediately a MODERN ELECTRIC RANGE!

FREE WIRING INSTALLATION UP TO $25.00
SMALL PAYMENT DOWN . . . IASY TERMS

No, it's not a new idea, the idea
that spring is clean-u- p time. Fact
is, that's just the natural order.
And though we nurse a blister or

WM. BROOKIIOUSER
PAINTING PAFEBHANGING

INTERIOR DECORATING

Heppner, Oregon

two, and maybe ache a bit at the
Joints, don't we always feel a lot
better after things have been tidied
up again?

ANSWERS GILL ATTACK.
To the Editor : DR. J. H. McCRADY

DENTIST

Diagnosis

GILMAN BUILDING
Heppner, Oregon

Under the heading "A discussion
of the Sales Tax Bill," last Satur-
day afternoon at Cecil, the Pomona
grange heads saw to it that there
was no rebuttal by the affirmative

NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION.
Department of the Interior, U. 8. Land

Office at The Dalles, Ore., Mar, 20, 1934.
NOTICE is hereby given that Vernon N.

Gilman, of Heppner, Oregon, who, on Dec.
16, 1929, made Homestead Entry under Act
Dec. 29, 1916, No. 027106, for Et E&, Sec.
8. E',i EMj, E&W, Sec. 9, Nft NWfc,
SEV NW, SW4 SWi, Section 10,
Township 7 South, Range 28 East,, Wil-
lamette Meridian, has filed notice of inten-
tion to make final Proof, to establish claim
to the land above described, before Gay M.
Anderson, United States Commissioner, at
Heppner, Oregon, on the 2nd day of May,
1934.

Claimant names as witnesses:
Frank Albee, Harley Matteson, Elmer

Matteson, E. L. Grow hens, all of Heppner,
Oregon,

W. F. JACKSON, Register.

speaker. Thus Mr. Gill was per
mitted to refute all that he could
of the affirmative argument and

Never was there a more opportune time to buy that de-tir-

electric range. Think of itl Wiring free in many instances
at least this company pays up to $25 of the cost. The

certificate reproduced above will be issued at time of purchase
by the dealer making the sale on any electric range you
choose. But this is not all. Easy terms are being offered so
that only a small down payment puts a beautiful new range
in your kitchen. We reserve the right to discontinue this
plan at any time, so we advise immediate action. '

make several vicious remarks con
cerning the 1933 legislature of Ore
eon. This is the second time that

Ask to see this Model RA 27
One of the newest designs with straight lines, conforming to the

styling of built-i- n all electric kitchens. This model has over-size- d oven,
large storage drawer, new design automatic temperature control, and
is finished in all white porcelain enamel with stainless top. Can be pur-
chased with open-co- il or Calrod units.

A Hotpoint Electric Range gives you a great deal more than simply
a "new" range. It gives automatic cookery more hours of freedom-bet- ter

tasting food, greater cleanliness.

A. D. McMURDO, M. D.
PHYSICIAN AND SURGEON

Trained Nurse Assistant

Office In Masonic Building
Heppner, Oregon

the .writer has heard these remarks
made before a gathering of citizens
of this county, and never having
an opportunity to refute them, takes
this method to let the people of
Morrow county know the facts sur
rounding the passage of the sales
tax bill.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
STATE OF OREGON FOR MORROW
COUNTY.

OCCIDENTAL LIFE INSURANCE COM-
PANY, a corporation. Plaintiff,

VS.
WILLIAM H. PADBERG, and MARY N.

PADBERG, husband and wife; LAXTON
McMURRAY ; THE FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OF HEPPNER, a corporation,
and J. L. GAULT, receiver of said bank,
and RALPH JACKSON, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE.
By virtue of execution, issued out of the

above entitled court in the above entitled
cause, to me directed and dated the 8rd day

HAMILTON-BEAC- H FOOD MIXERIn this statement, I do not at Model x-- 5 Come insee the new1tempt to make an argument for the
sales tax, but rather to defend one

P. W. MAHONEY
ATTORNEY.AT.LAW

Heppner Hotel Building

Willow St. Entrance

of Oregon's departments of govern' $19.75merit, the legislature.
Mr. Gill stated that there was a

of April, 1984, upon a judgment in favor"Wall Street Lobby" in Salem dur-
ing the last special session of the of the Occidental Life Insurance Company,

a corporation, as plaintiff, and againstlegislature, to put over the sales
WITH JTJICER

$22.75tax bill. I do not accuse Mr. Gill
of dishonesty, but I do believe, that
in this case he is 100 mistaken

S. E. NOTSON
ATTORNEY AT LAW

Offloe In Court Home

Heppner, Oregon

There were meetings of the legisla-
tors, perhaps 30 or 40 of them at a
time at various places to discuss
the sales tax, but at no time was
anyone else present. The measure

G-- E Refrigerators!
9 Every woman praises the brilliant
beauty and modern styling of the new
de luxe General Electric refrigerators.
The new models are the most attract-
ive we have ever presented. And, with-
in those snowy white walls is the famous
General Electric mechanism that has
won recognized leadership in depend-
able, attention-fre- e performance at
low cost.

New 1934 models are now on display
at our office. Here you can look at both
types of household refrigerators: the
sealed-in-ste- life-tim- e Monitor Top
that requires no attention, not even
oiling and the General Electric con-
ventional flat top type with new styling
and performance capacity.

Ft! $180,0

' ;' '
' j

j

ri i J
Model HE--4 ,ZTji
$124.00 f u

was given very earnest considera
tion by every member, but this
writer was never approached by
any lobbyist at any time concern
ing the sales tax. True we did re

J. 0. PETERSON
Latest Jewelry and Olft Good.
Watohe, . Olooka . Slamonda

Expert Watch and Jewelry
Repairing

Heppner, Oregon

ceive many letters and telegrams
A Hamilton Beach mixer does more

kitchen tasks easier, quicker, better. With
attachments, it is used in preparing every
meal from juicing oranges for breakfast
to mixing the dessert for dinner.

from our own districts, but If wall
Street had any interest in Oregon'i
sales tax, it certainly was never
made manifest to me.

William H. Fad berg and Mary N. Padberg,
husband and wife, for the sum of $16,000.00
with interest thereon at eight pe cent per
annum from the tenth day of January,
1930 to the tenth day of January 1031 and
with interest thereon at the rate of ten per
cent per annum from the tenth day of
January 1931 until paid; for the sum of
$850.00 attorney fees ; for the sum of
$1,210.96 with interest at eight per cent
per annum from the sixth day of May 1933;
for $15.00 abstract charges; for costs and
disbursements in the sum of $29.00 ; and a
decree of foreclosure against all of the
defendants above named of that certain
mortgage dated the first day of December
1922, recorded the twelfth day of Decem-
ber 1922 in book numbered 32 at page
numbered 16 of the record of mortgages
for Morrow County, State of Oregon, and
ordering And decreeing the sale of the real
property therein described, and herein de-

scribed, and commanding me to make Bale
of the following described real property
in Morrow County, State of Oregon ;

The West Half of the East Half
(Wti E'A), the West Half (Wfc) of
Section numbered Twenty-tw- o (22) ;

the West Half of the Northwest Quar-
ter (Wtt NW) of Section numbered
Twenty-si- x (26) ; all of Section num-
bered Twenty-seve- n (27) ; the East
Half (EVfc) of Section numbered Twenty-e-

ight (28) ; the Kant Half (E6) of
Section numbered Thirty-thre- e (88) ; all
of Section numbered Thirty-fou- r (34) ;

all in Township Two (2) South, Range
Twenty-fiv- e (25) East of the Willam-
ette Meridian, containing Two Thous-
and Four Hundred Eighty (2480)
Acres, more or less, according to gov-
ernment survey.
Now, therefore, by virtue of said writ

of execution, judgment order, decree and
order of sale, and In compliance with the
commands of the said writ of execution,
I will on Monday the seventh day of May,
1934 at the hour of eleven o'clock A, M., at

Mr. Gill laments the fact that the
legislature passed another sales tax
when the former had been voted
down such a short time before. The
legislature was composed of men

F. W. TURNER & CO.
FIRE, AUTO AND LIFE

INSURANCE

Old Lin Companies, Real Eatat.
Heppner, Oregon

Only $10 down places a General
Electric Refrigerator inyour home.and women, who, on the average,

are every bit the equal of Mr. Gill, you'll want anboth mentally and morally. They
were looking toward a plan of equal
taxation and good government, and ALL ELECTRICSEE YOUR DEALER OR
it seems strange, as Mr. Gill con'

JOS. J. NYStends, that so many of them were
wrong and so few right The real Pacific Power & Light Company kitchen
fact is that the members of the leg. ATTORNEY-AT-LA-

Robert Building, Willow Street

Heppner, Oregon

iBlature believed that the people
generally did not know the need of
a sales tax nor did they know the Always at Your Service
Drovislons of the tax because they
were prevented from knowing by


